CH \$40.00 39272

ETAS ID: TM300091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Det Norske Veritas AS		05/16/2013	CORPORATION: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HalfWave AS	
Street Address:	Veritasveien 2	
City:	Hovik	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1363	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3927284	HALFWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: rebecca.lederhouse@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22196055-081618

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca lederhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005250 FRAME: 0056

Total Attachments: 3

source=HALFWAVE - US_Signed Assignment and PoA#page1.tif

source=HALFWAVE - US_Signed Assignment and PoA#page2.tif

source=HALFWAVE - US_Signed Assignment and PoA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005250 FRAME: 0057

UNITED STATES

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Det Norske Veritas AS, a Norway corporation located at Veritasveien 1, Høvik, Norway 1363, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS HalfWave AS, a Norway corporation located at Veritasveien 2, 1363 Høvik, Norway is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Det Norkse Veritas AS hereby assigns to HalfWave AS, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

DATED: 16-5-2013

Det Norske Veritas AS

Name: Suicke Sund Nissen Title: Corporate Legal Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005250 FRAME: 0058

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

<u>REG. NO.</u> 3927284



TRADEMARK REEL: 005250 FRAME: 0059

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP and Leslie Bertagnolli, David J. Davis, John C. Filosa, Lisa Parker Gates, Jason K. Schmitz, Rebecca Lederhouse, and M. Tally George, members in good standing of the Bar of the State of Illinois, Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000, Chicago, Illinois 60601, as its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, with full power of revocation and substitution to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith including the assignment of assets, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, all correspondence to be sent to their address below.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Baker & McKenzie LLP and Leslie Bertagnolli, David J. Davis, John C. Filosa, Lisa Parker Gates, Jason K. Schmitz, Rebecca Lederhouse, and M. Tally George, members in good standing of the Bar of the State of Illinois, Baker & McKenzie LLP, whose mailing address is 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000, Chicago, Illinois 60601 as its domestic representatives on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

ASSIGNEE

HalfWave A

Name:

Title:

BAKER & McKENZIE LLP 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Chicago, Illinois 60601

3